

(ID # 16945) **MEETING DATE:** Tuesday, August 17, 2021

FROM : SUPERVISOR CHUCK WASHINGTON:

**SUBJECT:** SUPERVISOR CHUCK WASHINGTON: Reappointment of Kelly Ashman to Assessment Appeals Board 2, All Districts. [\$0]

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** That the Board of Supervisors reappoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Assessment Appeals Board 2

Type of Nomination: All Districts

Members:

Kelly Ashman PO Box 2813 Hemet, CA 92546 kelly@hemetappraisers.com 951-927-1784

Term of Appointment: September 6, 2021 until September 5, 2024

ACTION:Consent

nal

## MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Hewitt, seconded by Supervisor Jeffries and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:	Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez, and Hewitt
Nays:	None
Absent:	None
Date:	August 17, 2021
XC:	BOS-Dist. 3, AAB, Appointee, COB

Kecia R. Harper Clerk of the Boa By:

## BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:

**Purpose:** To find the full cash value of a property under appeal; to lower upon application, or to increase after giving notice, individual assessment on the local roll; to review, equalize, and adjust penalty and escape assessments on the local roll; to direct the Assessor of necessary changes.

Members of the Assessment Appeals Boards (AAB) hear testimony, review supporting documents, and deliberate to render an unbiased professional decision as to the cash equivalent value of a property appeal. Kelly Ashman would like to continue serving her community by utilizing her knowledge and professional experience on Assessment Appeals Board 2.